

~~1211~~ NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22375-22376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in WP No. 3623/2007 & WP No.10326/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AJAY MASHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
Ms.Rumi Chandra, Adv.for  
Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocates  
are present on caveat.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and another four weeks' time is granted for  
filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master

~~1211~~ NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22375-22376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in WP No. 3623/2007 & WP No.10326/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

AJAY MASHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/09/2009      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.  
                                 Ms.Rumi Chandra, Adv.for  
                                 Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Advocates  
are present on caveat.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter  
affidavit and another four weeks' time is granted for  
filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master