

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).22375-22376/2009

AJAY MASIH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has appeared and filed counter affidavit. Respondent No.5 and 6 have been served but there is no appearance for them. Issue fresh notice to unserved Respondent No.7 through registered Post A.D. Dasti service in addition is allowed.

List the matter on 19.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar