

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22375-22376
of 2009

AJAY MASIH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Kohli,Adv.
Ms. Diksha Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers ,Adv
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice on Respondent No.7 is awaited.
However, counsel representing M/s AP&J Chambers,
Advocates, submits that he is filing vakalatnama for
Respondent No.7 as well. Other Respondents have been
served. Respondents who have appeared may file their
Counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matters on 19.02.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

PS