

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22375-22376/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in WP No. 3623/2007 & WP No. 10326/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

AJAY MASIH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narshimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Depaleena Kilkdar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J ChambersUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master