

0
ITEM NO.80

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5264-5265 OF 2010

AJAY MASIH & ANR. Appellant (s)
VERSUS

JULIOUS PRASAD & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 07/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Saurabh Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

M/S. Ap & J Chambers. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent nos.2 to 4 in Civil Appeal No.5264/2010 and respondent no.2 in Civil Appeal No.5265/2010 submits that he has already filed statement of case. Office to verify the same.

However, learned counsel appearing for the appellants sought four weeks' time to file statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

In the meanwhile, other respondents may also file statement of case.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |
| Court Master

(Veena Kherra) |